
Sarah Krubsack Breastfeeding Peer Counseling CLS, 
skrubsack@co.woo.wood.wi.us 

(715) 213-3537 

Amber France MS MPH IBCLC 
afrance@co.wood.wi.us 

(715) 421-8937 

Danielle Hiller RN CLS 
dhiller@co.wood.wi.us 

715-421-8924 

Over for more resources 

Anna Schuld RN CLS 
aschuld@co.wood.wi.us 

(715) 421-8931 

Leah Meidl RN IBCLC  
lmeidl@co.wood.wi.us 

(715) 421-8923 

Angela Roltgen RDN CLS 
aroltgen@co.wood.wi.us 

(715) 421-8951 

Erica Sherman  RN CLS  
esherman@co.wood.wi.us 

(715) 421-8913 

Tiffany Halama RDN CLS 
thalama@co.wood.wi.us 

715-421-8938 

Amanda Nedd RDN CLC 
anedd@co.wood.wi.us 

(715) 421-8926 

Betsy Mancl CLS 

bmancl@co.wood.wi.us 
(715) 421-8950 
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Other ResourcesOther Resources  

You and Your Baby Text Line 
Text your questions about pregnancy, your baby and breastfeeding and receive a personalized answer! 

Text the keyword INFANT followed by your question to 55678! 

The Wood County Breastfeeding Coalition 
For more information, contact Leah or Amber at (715) 421-8911 

Find us on Facebook! 

Breastfeeding & Weight Check Clinic 
Tuesday between 11-4 

Friday between 9-12 
Walk-in No appointment needed 

 
Wood County Health Department  

420 Dewey Street—4th Floor 
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495 

715-421-8911 

Circle of Moms  
Breastfeeding Support Group for new parents and mothers who are breastfeeding. 

 
In Marshfield 

For more information call: 
Breastfeeding Warmline 715-389-3903  

Ministry Saint Joseph’s Birth Center 715-387-7071 
 

In Wisconsin Rapids 
Meets every Tuesday at 1:00pm 

Wood County Health Department  - 4th Floor 


